
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

North Shore Gas Company 
 
and 
 
The Peoples Gas Light and Coke    Docket No. 16-0466 
Company 
 
Petition Pursuant to Section 
8-104 of the Public Utilities Act to 
Submit an Energy Efficiency Plan. 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

TO: (Attached Service List) 
 
 Please take note that on October 17, 2016, I submitted Petition to Intervene on behalf of 

the Natural Resources Defense Council’s Office for filing in the above-captioned proceeding via 

e-Docket with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commission at 527 E. Capital Avenue, Springfield, 

Illinois 62701. 

      /s/ Ann Alexander 
October 17, 2016   ___________________________________ 

   Ann Alexander 
   Counsel 

      Natural Resources Defense Council 
       

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Ann Alexander, hereby certify that the foregoing documents, together with this Notice 

of Filing and Certificate of Service, were sent to all partied of record listed on the attached 

service list by e-mail on October 17, 2016.  Paper copies will be provided upon request.  

 

      /s/ Ann Alexander  
      ____________________________________ 

   Ann Alexander 
      NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL 
      20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
      Chicago, IL 60606 
      Telephone: (312) 651-7922 
      aalexander@nrdc.org   

mailto:aalexander@nrdc.org
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Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
Koby A. Bailey, Counsel 
Legal and Governance Affairs 
WEC Business Services LLC 
200 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kabailey@integrysgroup.com 
 

Janice A. Dale 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 
 

Heather Jorgenson,  
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
hjorgens@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
 

Karen L. Lusson 
Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 
 

Jennifer H. Morris  
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jmorris@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Philip Mosenthal 
Optimal Energy, Inc. 
10600 Rte. 116, Ste. 3 
Hinesburg, VT 05461 
mosenthal@optenergy.com 
 

  
Bettina Stanford 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
bstanford@icc.illinois.gov  
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